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Globally, the public ask: “What is the plan?”

Despite not being the top concern for the public, concern about climate change remains. The public are concerned
about the impacts of climate change at home (68%) and abroad (70%). Yet, there is a lack of faith that we have the
necessary plans in place and will make significant progress in tackling climate change in this next decisive decade.
Only a quarter (27%) said that they had heard of COP26, and of those only around half (52%) said they had heard about
the commitments that countries had made.

A Global Country Average of just 39% agree their government has a clear plan in place for how government,
businesses and people are going to work together to tackle climate change. People are divided on whether their country
— or other countries around the world — will make significant progress on mitigating climate change in the next ten years.

The public believe there is a shared responsibility among government, businesses and individuals to tackle climate
change. Some business sectors are seen as having a greater responsibility for reducing their contribution to climate
change — particularly energy companies (82%), car manufacturers (80%), airlines (77%) and public transport providers

(77%).

Little progress has been seen in intentions to take individual action and there is still confusion about which actions
make the most impact in tackling climate change.
Ipsos;
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Climate change Is not the top concern
for the public currently. But more than half
worry about it regularly, including about
the impacts of climate change that we
are already seeing at home and abroad.




Amongst the
things that people
worry about,
climate change is
moderate
amongst other
concerns

Global Country Average

Q. Here is a list of some things
that some people worry about
these days. To what extent, if at
all, have you worried about each
one in the last 2-3 weeks?

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use

Area of concern

Your health and your family’s
health

War or terrorism

Not having enough money

People behaving in a way that is

nuisance / disrespectful to.

The COVID-19 pandemic

Education and prospects for
children and young people

Crime

Climate change

Protecting children from
pornography on the internet

Inequality or discrimination

Unemployment

How things are going at work

Growing old

Relations with your partner

Drink and drug problems

Base: 22, 534 online adults aged 16-74 across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022.

A great deal / fair amount
61%
57%
SYA!
SYA!
51%
50%
50%
48%
47%
46%
44%
38%
36%

31%

28%

21%

23%

A little Not at all
26%

25%
29%

22%

28%

32%




Climate change Is

Country A great deal / fair amount Alittle Not at all
a reg u I ar concern Global Country Average 31%
Colombia 19%

for half of neople Chile 23% %
peop taly 19%
- Mexico 27% A
0 lobal Iy, with Argentina 26%
India 24%
concern notably South Africa 25%
. ) Turkey 24%
h|gher IN South Peru 29%
_ Spain 29%
American Brazil 3204
’ Malaysia 38%
countries Poland 27%
Hungary 31%
France 31%
South Korea 37%
Switzerland 29%
Country data Belgium 37%

0%
that some people worry about Saudi Arabia - Reltkl —
: Sweden 36%
these days. To what extent, if at United States 28% 0%
all, have you worried about each Australia 32%
one in the last 2-3 weeks? Germany 38%
_ Canada 3206
Climate Change Great Britain 34%
Japan 38%
Netherlands 38%
Russia 38% 260
China 46%

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use

Base: 22, 534 online adults aged 16-74 across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022.




More than half are
already
concerned about
the impacts of
climate change in
their country

Country Concerned

Not concerned

Global Country Average I

South Africa
Chile
ltaly IEEA 18%

Colombia W&
India AT
Malaysia &L
Argentina  IWELZ
Brazil W&
Spain WEEA
Turkey WEZ
Hungary &L

18%
15%
19%
20%
18%
19%
18%
21%

Mexico
South Korea
Poland
Peru
Japan
Ireland
France
Australia
Belgium
Country data Great Britain
United States
Q. How concerned are you, if at Canada
all, about the impacts of climate GN0fway gggjo g;’f
: ermany
change that are already being Switzerland
seen In your country" Sweden
Saudi Arabia
Russia
Netherlands 43%
China 49%

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




Many are equa”y Country Concerned

Not concerned

as Concerned Global Country Average
ltaly

b t th . t South Korea
abou e lmpac Colombia
. Malaysia

Of Cllmate Change Spain
Hungary

abroad Argentina
Chile

South Africa

Switzerland

India

Brazil

Ireland

Sweden

France

Peru

Turkey

Norway

Mexico

Country data Australia
_ Great Britain

Q. How concerned are you, if at Belgium
all, about the impacts of climate Germany
Change that are a'ready being Poland
- - (66% ] [ 25%
seen in other countries around CJapa” S0l 7
anada

the world? Netherlands
United States

China

Saudi Arabia

Russia 46%

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




The public perceive combatting climate change as
a shared responsibility

Globally, the public believe that governments, businesses and individuals need to play
their part, or risk failing others.

A Global Country Average of 70% 68% say that if businesses do not 68% say that if their national
agree that if individuals do not act act now to combat climate change government does not act now to

now to combat climate change then they are failing their combat climate change then it is
they will be failing future employees and customers. failing citizens.
generations.

Ipsos
9 © Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public use D




While more people
think their
government has a
clear plan, there s
a greater onus on
governments to
act versus 2021

29 comparator countries —trended

Q. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following...

Agree

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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VS

2021
...'S government has a clear plan
in place for how government, ReIERA)
businesses and people +8
themselves are going to work
together to tackle climate change
If individuals like me do not act LA 3

now to combat climate change, we
will be failing future generations

If businesses in ... do not act now
to combat climate change, they
will be failing their employees and
customers

68%

If ...'s government does not act JEteEZ
now to combat climate change, it +3
will be failing the people of ...

m 2022
2021

18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022; 19 Feb — 5 Mar 2021. Comparator countries are those that have been asked this question in 2022 and 2021: Argentina,
Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, China, Colombia, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico,

Base: 2022: 22, 033 online adults aged 16-74 across 29 countries; 2021: 20,511 online adults aged 16-74 across 29 countries. Fieldwork dates: M
Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey, United States of America.




There is strong
agreement that if
governments
don’t tackle
climate change
now they will be
failing their
citizens

Country data

Q. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following:

If [COUNTRY]'s government does not
act now to combat climate change, it will
be failing the people of [COUNTRY]

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Country Agree

Global Country Average
Chile
Colombia
South Africa
Argentina
Peru

Mexico
Malaysia
China

Brazil
France
Ireland
Belgium
India

Spain
Australia
Sweden
Italy
Hungary
Great Britain
Canada
Poland
United States
Turkey
Netherlands
Germany
South Korea
Switzerland
Saudi Arabia
Japan
Russia

68%
86%
85%
84%
83%
80%
/6%
/6%
/5%
/5%
4%
73%
2%
71%
70%
70%
68%
68%
68%
66%
63%
62%
62%
61%
61%
60%
60%
56%
55%
48%
46%

o Ty [y [
LIRRRIRRRERIRIFIR
M I I IS IS I IS I

Base: 22, 534 online adults across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB excludes
Norway due to methodological differences in how question was asked.
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There |S aISO Country Agree Disagree

Global Country Average IEER
Strong agreement Colombia EEIA
Peru 83% %0
on the need for e =
. South Africa  BE[EZ b%0
Corporate action Mexico LR 5%
. Brazil WEEZ b%0
to combat climate Argentina R %
China 74% b%0
C h an g e France A
Ireland ELA
Sweden WEEZ
Spain A
India WEEEA

Belgium LA

Australia WEELZA

Great Britain WLz

Malaysia WLz

=\ 66%

Country data Netherlands WEFER
Hungary MY

Q. To what extent do you agree or Poland LG

disagree with the following: Canada WGP

. . Germany B
If busmesses in [|.COUN'I;]RY] do Eot ac_tII Saudi Arabia ==
now to combat climate change, they wi South Korea BEFEZ 7
be failing their employees and customers Turkey WFER

United States NFEZ
Switzerland 59%
Russia MEA

Japan WEAELZ

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 22, 534 online adults across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB excludes
use Norway due to methodological differences in how question was asked.
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5%

12%
4%
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Individuals also
feel the burden of
responsibility

Country data

Q. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following:

If individuals like me do not act now to
combat climate change, we will be failing
future generations

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Country Agree Disagree
Global Country Average IR
Colombia EEZ b0
Chile IEZR 6%
Mexico BEELZ 5%
Peru [IEEZ
Argentina  IEELZ %
South Africa BEEEZ 5%
China NEZ
Malaysia B2 5%0
Brazil BT
India L2
Ireland ZEZ
Spain  WELA

Sweden WEEZ

Italy WELZ

Turkey LA
Saudi Arabia LA
Australia A
Hungary N
South Korea &L
France 67%
Great Britain W4
Belgium A
Switzerland NZLA
Netherlands NELA
Germany BeELA
Canada N4
United States NFEZ
Poland 61%
Japan WEAELZ
Russia WNEEEZ)

Base: 22, 534 online adults across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB excludes
Norway due to methodological differences in how question was asked.

o T o
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8%
9%
%
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%
11%
16%
16%
12%
16%
17%
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The majOrlty Of Country A great deal/ fair amount

people feel thelr Global Country Average
China

: South Korea
government Is Colombia
' Chile
responS|b|e for Norway
i Ireland
reducmg carbon India
_ _ Sweden
emissions South Africa
Hungary

Spain

Japan

Mexico

Great Britain

Australia

Peru

Brazil

Argentina

Country data Canada
United States

Q. How much responsibility, if any do Saudi Arabia
each of the following have to reduce their Netherlands
ort . Belgium
contribution to climate change by France
reducing carbon emissions? Germany
Switzerland

Government Italy
Malaysia

Poland

Russia

Turkey R 29%

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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PeOple feel Country A great deal/ fair amount

b us I nesses h ave Global Country Average
China

. . I I I .I: South Korea
asimiiar ievel O Hungary
T South Africa
responsibility to Norway
. . Colombia

reduce emissions ireland
Spain

as governments Japan
Australia

Chile

Brazil

Mexico

India

Great Britain

Peru

Canada

Netherlands

Country data Belgium
United States

Q. How much responsibility, if any do France
each of the following have to reduce their Germany
o ) Switzerland
contribution to climate change by Sweden
reducing carbon emissions? Argentina
. Russia
Business Saudi Arabia
Poland

Italy

Malaysia

Turkey WA

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.

31%
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The public also
recognises their
own
responsibility for
lowering
emissions

Country data

Q. How much responsibility, if any do
each of the following have to reduce their
contribution to climate change by
reducing carbon emissions?

Individuals around the world

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Country A great deal/ fair amount

Global Country Average
South Africa
Colombia
Peru

Chile

India

Mexico
Argentina
South Korea
Spain
Hungary
Ireland
China

Brazil

Japan
Norway
Sweden
Great Britain
Australia
Italy
Germany
Switzerland
United States
Saudi Arabia
Malaysia
Canada
Turkey
France
Belgium
Poland
Netherlands
Russia

4%
87%
86%
84%
84%
82%
82%
82%
81%
80%
80%
80%
79%
79%
/9%
/6%
75%
74%
74%
(2%
(2%
71%
71%
70%
69%
68%
66%
65%
65%
62%
60%
48%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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9%
10%
12%
12%
14%
14%
13%
18%
15%
15%
17%
18%
15%
13%
19%
21%
20%
21%
23%
22%
24%
22%
21%
24%
25%
27%
27%
28%
30%
33%
39%




Who s |
climate change
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A Global Country Average of just 39% agree their
government has a clear plan in place for how
government, businesses and people are going to
work together to tackle climate change.

And people are split on whether we will make
significant progress to mitigating climate change
In this next decisive decade.




Awareness Of Country Agree Disagree

33%
40%
35%

Hungary WAL
United States WAL
Belgium W%
Argentina L)

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 22, 534 online adults across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB excludes
use Norway due to methodological differences in how question was asked.

g overnmen t p I ans Global Country Average
China o |
India
h - Malaysia
cnange remains Switzerland
. Ireland
low In 2022 South Korea
Italy
Brazil
Mexico
Chile
Great Britain
Sweden
Turkey
Australia
Country data Peru
Colombia
Q. To what extent do you agree or Germany
disagree with the f0||owing: Spain
France
[COUNTRY]'s government has a Poland
clear p|an in p|ace for how RUS:Sia
government, businesses and people EZ‘#}Z rf‘;:]'gi‘
) EZ7 [ 32%
themselves are going to work Canada
together to tackle climate change Japan
[ 29% | [ 33%]
[ 27% | L 40%
(26% | [ 3500

[ 2500

44%

19



Legally binding
net zero
commitments do
not correlate with
higher awareness
of a government’s
plans

Country data

Q. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following:

[COUNTRY]'s government has a
clear plan in place for how
government, businesses and people
themselves are going to work
together to tackle climate change

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use

Country Agree

Great Britain 39% 28%

France 34% 28%
33%

Hungary L

Sweden 38% 30%

Net zero commitment already in law

South Korea AR 23%

Spain Bl

31%

Chile oA 28%

Net zero legislation proposed

Canada [Felol%) 36%

Y
»
©
Q@
@
@

Base: 22, 534 online adults across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. Source: Energy & Climate Intelligence Unit, 2020.
Net Zero tracker: Net Zero Emissions Race. Available here: https://eciu.net/netzerotracker

Net zero by

2050

2050

2050

2045

2050

2050

2050

2050




General |y, the Country Likely Unlikely
public are divided Global Country Average  IETEE 6%

12%

. India
on whether their saudi Arabia
. Sweden

country will make Malaysia
) ) f' i Ireland
Switzerland

Slgm Ican _ Chile
ltaly

progress agamSt Peru
- Germany

C I | m a.te C h an g e United States 550/2 36%(;
. Colombia
thIS decade Poland
Australia

Hungary

France

Country data Brazil
_ _ South Korea

Q. How likely or unlikely do you Great Britain
think it is that each of the following Mexico
will have made significant progress ot img
in reducing climate change in the Japan
next 10 years? Canada
Turkey

Your country Norway
Netherlands

Argentina IZELZ

(43% 50%
Belgium 46%
Russia 47%

21 © Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.



There i1s some Country Likely Unlikely

division on Global Country Average
Malaysia
h th th India
wnetner otner Peru IZ7EEEE TN
: . Colombia
countries will Saudi Arabia
) . China
make S|gn|f|cant Mexico
: South Africa
progress in the Chile
Argentina
Brazil
next ten years Poland
Italy
Ireland
Australia
Hungary
Turkey
Country data Sweden
_ _ Japan
Q. How likely or unlikely do you Switzerland
think it is that each of the following Spain
will have made significant progress Usnclfft?litc?::;
in reducing climate change in the Great Britain
next 10 years? France
, i
Other countries around the world BEE;?SE
Canada
Germany
Netherlands 57%
Norway 55%

22 © Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed

use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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The public see high-profile sectors associated
with carbon emissions as having a greater
responsibility for reducing their contribution to
climate change — particularly energy companies and
sectors associated with transport.

Sectors whose carbon emissions aren’t as
obvious — such as financial services and online retall
— are seen as having less responsibility.

Ipsos f



The public see
high-profile carbon
emitting sectors,
like energy, as
having a higher
responsibility for
reducing their
contribution to
climate change

Global Country Average

Q. Now think about some specific
business sectors. How much
responsibility, if any, do each of the
following have to reduce their
contribution to climate change by
reducing carbon emissions?

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Sector

Energy
companies/providers

Car manufacturers

Public transport providers

Airlines

Manufacturers of
household goods

Tech/electronics
companies

Clothing and fashion
brands

Hospitality

Online retall

Financial service providers

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed

A great deal/ fair amount

82%

80%

7%

17%

74%

74%

68%

62%

55%

53%

adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.

Not very much/ none at all

14%

15%

18%

17%

20%

20%

26%

32%

37%

39%




Majority of public
say car
manufacturers are
responsible for
driving reduction
In emissions

Country data

Q. Now think about some specific
business sectors. How much
responsibility, if any, do each of the
following have to reduce their
contribution to climate change by
reducing carbon emissions?

Car manufacturers

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use

Country A great deal/ fair amount

Global Country Average
China
Hungary
South Korea
South Africa
Ireland
Colombia
Mexico
Chile
Argentina
Sweden
Canada
Norway
India

Spain

Great Britain
Peru

Japan
Australia
United States
Belgium
Brazil
Russia
Netherlands
Italy

France
Saudi Arabia
Germany
Switzerland
Poland
Malaysia
Turkey

80%
91%
90%
90%
88%
87%
86%
86%
84%
83%
83%
82%
82%
81%
81%
81%
80%
80%
79%
/7%
/7%
77%
76%
74%
/4%
/3%
73%
73%
71%
/1%
69%
69%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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11%
12%
12%

%0
14%
13%
14%
5%
11%
13%
16%
12%
15%
16%
17%
17%
18%
19%
19%
19%
18%
18%
23%
18%
27%
23%
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Al I’l | n ES are Country A great deal/ fair amount
" Global Country Average INEEZ
perceived also
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% o %

s

be hiahl Hungary
e nignly Ireland

: South Africa
responsible for China
: : Colombia
p|ay|ng their part Norway
Sweden

in tacklin Spain
g Chile

li i h Great Britain
Climate Cnhnange Mexico
Australia

India

Canada

Peru

Country data Brazil
: e Argentina

b bEw Bk Eloplt SO SEEElE United States
business sectors. How much Netherlands
responsibility, if any, do each of the Belgium
o) e @ e (el Japar
contrlputlon to cllma.te ghange by Ger:ﬁgﬁ‘; 730/2 18%(;
reducing carbon emissions? Saudi Arabia
- Russia
Airlines Italy

23%
19%
26%
30%

Switzerland WALz
Poland IEELA)
Malaysia WLz
Turkey WA

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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DU b I | C tran S p O rt Country A great deal/ fair amount
providers are Global Country fverage pn

|
2
S

8% I 0%

. d i b China
percelve O Dpe Ireland
' Hungary

as responSIbIe as South Korea
N South Africa
a|r||nes on need Mexico
Peru

to reduce Chile
Argentina

emissions India
Norway

Spain

Great Britain

Brazil

Country data Sweden
) N i sl Seme Sreetie Canada
S e o Mg T Australia
S sectors. Japan
responsibility, if any, do each of the United States
following have to reduce their contribution Belgium
o Gl Gl Ry Faeheig e Saudi Arabia
et Netherlands
- Italy

. . . Malaysia WEKZ
Public transport providers (e.g. taxis, France W07

buses, trains, trams) Germany WA
Switzerland IR

Russia WL

Poland IGELA

Turkey NEEZ

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.

26%
21%
24%
25%
24%
24%
28%

27



HOUSGhOld gOOdS Country A great deal/ fair amount Not very much/ none at all
manufacturers are  cex ooy Aece W

8%
- th I Colombia
IN the Same league South Africa
. South Korea
as transport with Ireland
ey ey Hungary
respons|b|||ty for Norway
i India
redUC|ng Peru
Chile
: : Sweden
emissSIions Argentina
Spain
Country data Brazil
Great Britain
Q. Now think about some specific Australia
responsibility, if any, do each of the Saud?ip:tﬂz
following have to reduce their United States
contribution to climate change by Belgium
reducing carbon emissions? Italy
France
Manufacturers of household goods Japan
(groceries, toiletries, cleaning NetheF\E|ljaglsoilzl
products etc.) Poland
Switzerland
Germany
Turkey
Malaysia

28 © Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed M

use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.



The fashion
iIndustry should
also be arole
model in taking
responsibility for
climate change

Country data

Q. Now think about some specific
business sectors. How much
responsibility, if any, do each of the
following have to reduce their
contribution to climate change by
reducing carbon emissions?

Clothing and fashion brands /
companies

use

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public

Country A great deal/ fair amount

Global Country Average
Norway
Sweden
Ireland
South Korea
Spain
Colombia
India

South Africa
Great Britain
Chile

Brazil
Mexico
Hungary
Australia
France
Belgium
Canada
Netherlands
China
Switzerland
Poland

Italy
Germany
Japan
Saudi Arabia
Peru

United States
Argentina
Turkey
Malaysia
Russia

68%
81%
80%
80%

Not very much/ none at all

15%
17%
18%

52%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




Financial services
are less

Country A great deal/ fair amount

Not very much/ none at all

Global Country Average IEEIA

India

- t d th Norway
assoclale an Ireland
. Brazil

other sectors with Spain
Great Britain

regard to South Africa
- Australia
responS|b|I|ty to Colombia
Sweden

reduce emissions Saudi Arabia
South Korea

Peru

Switzerland

Malaysia

Country data Japan
&), N T Sl Sie e France
. Netherlands
business sectors. How much Belgium
responsibility, if any, do each of the Italy
following have to reduce their United States
contribution to climate change by Mexico
reducing carbon emissions? Canada
: Chile

, : : : Turkey
FIFEINSEL SEres (oo (ranls, Hungary
pensions, insurance etc.) Germany
China

Argentina

Poland 49%

Russia 62%

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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En er Country A great deal/ fair amount
y

Companles are Global Country Average
China 7%

har d ith Hungary %
cnargea wi South Korea
: Argentina
havmg the most Colombia
. South Africa
respons|b|||ty to Ireland
: Mexico

reduce their Chile
Peru

emissions Spain
Sweden

India

Norway

Australia

Country data Great Britain
o T Canada
T ey [ Brazil
S Sectors. Japan
responsibility, if any, do each of the Russia
following have to reduce their United States
sonitlaen o el g by Netherlal?o:s
reducing carbon emissions? Be|gi3r¥
: : Saudi Arabia

Energy companies / providers (e.g. Germany
oil, gas, fuel, renewables etc.) France

24%
23%
18%
20%

Malaysia &L
Switzerland NEA
Poland W&
Turkey BAZ

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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TeC h CO m p an I eS Country A great deal/ fair amount

ShOUId aISO be Global Country Average L 20% |
South Africa

switched on to South Korea
Ireland

: : Mexico
reducmg their Colombia
i Hungary
climate Change Norway
: _ Spain
contribution Brazil
India

Sweden

Chile

Great Britain

Canada

Argentina

Country data China
o T Peru
) Australia
business sectors. How much Italy
responsibility, if any, do each of the Belgium
following have to reduce their Netherlands
semifituiden o climels arane 5y Japan
reducing carbon emissions? Saudi Arabia
: Germany

- Switzerland

Technology andielectranics Malaysia
companies United States
Poland

Turkey

France

Russia W%

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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Action from
hospitality on
reducing
emissions iIs
expected by
almost two-thirds
globally

Country data

Q. Now think about some specific
business sectors. How much
responsibility, if any, do each of the
following have to reduce their
contribution to climate change by
reducing carbon emissions?

Hospitality (e.g. restaurants, hotels)

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Country A great deal/ fair amount

Global Country Average
India

South Africa
Norway
Colombia
Ireland
Brazil

South Korea
Great Britain
Saudi Arabia
Spain

China
Malaysia
Australia
Mexico

Peru
Sweden
Chile

United States
Argentina
Canada
Hungary
Japan
Turkey

Italy

France
Switzerland
Belgium
Germany
Netherlands
Poland
Russia

62%
80%
79%
77%
/6%
/6%
72%
70%
69%
69%
69%

16%
19%
18%
20%
22%
23%
28%
23%
23%
23%

- AT7% ]
42%
60%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




On balance, the
public feel online
retail needs to be
tackling their
contribution to
climate change

Country data

Q. Now think about some specific
business sectors. How much
responsibility, if any, do each of the
following have to reduce their
contribution to climate change by
reducing carbon emissions?

Online retail

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Global Country Average
India
Norway
Ireland
Sweden
Great Britain
Belgium
Brazil
Germany
Switzerland
Australia
Spain

South Africa
South Korea
Canada
Netherlands
France
Saudi Arabia
Italy

United States
Japan
Colombia
Malaysia
China
Poland
Hungary
Turkey
Mexico
Chile

Peru
Argentina
Russia

Country A great deal/ fair amount Not very much/ none at all
57%
65%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed

adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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Summary: public action

While the public show increasing levels of awareness of the urgency with regard to the climate crisis, this
has not translated into clear changes in how they plan to act. The proportion of the public planning to make
pro-environmental changes over the coming year has not increased significantly since last year.

When asked what changes they are likely to make in order to combat climate change over the next year,
avoiding excess packaging still heads the bill, with 58% expecting to make this change over the coming
year (vs 59% in 2021). The public show least intention to change on higher impact actions such as dietary

changes, and avoiding flights, though there have been increases in expectation to change on these
measures since 2021.

Public understanding of what to do as individuals to reduce contribution to carbon emissions is low. Less
packaging and buying fewer items are incorrectly seen as priorities, whereas flying less or changing to a
vegan diet (which have a far higher impact) were not seen by most as having a major impact.

|
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Public are still
least likely to
change
behaviours which
would have the
most positive
Impact

Global Country Average

Q. Thinking about things you might do
in order to limit your own contribution
to climate change, how likely or
unlikely would you be to make the
following changes within the next
year?

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Avoiding products which have a lot of packaging

Avoiding buying new goods

Saving water at home

Saving energy at home

Recycling materials such as glass, paper and
plastic

Walking, cycling or using public transport instead of
driving a car or motorbike

Not flying, or replacing some flights with train or bus
journeys

Eating less meat, or replacing the meat in some
meals with alternatives such as beans

Eating fewer dairy products or replacing dairy
products with alternatives such as soya milk

Change your household heating system to a low
carbon heating system such as a heat pump

58%

54%

SYAT

SYA)

50%

49%

46%

44%

41%

44%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed

adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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VS VS VS

2021 2020 2014
2L i

+
[ —

" Avoidi ducts which h lot of
On Iy S I | g ht voiding products whic ag:ciaginog o ua
I n C reaS eS I n Avoiding buying new goods, for 523@
. . example fixing/mending what you P
I | kel | h O O d tO take have or buying used products..
Recycling materials such as glass,
action since last
year b ut S O m e paper and plastic
. Saving energy at home, for example
I arg er | n C reaS eS by installing insulation or switching

off lights

Over tl m e Saving water at home, for example sgyo

by having shorter showers or not
watering your yard/garden

+1 +2 +5

+3 +1 +4

+2 +2 +6

+3 +2 +2

Walking, cycling or using public
transportation/transport instead of
driving a car or motorcycle/motorbike

4L
3 +2 +4  +9
12 comparator countries — trended

BOT SO
OO OO ®)
(=Ne=] (=Ne]
S~ S S

Q. Thinking about things you might do in Not flying, or replacing some flights 5
order to limit your own contribution to with train or bus journeys

climate change, how likely or unlikely

+2 +6 +6

. Eating less meat, or replacing the ¥
would you _be_ to make the following meat in some meals with alternatives B4 m2022 43 +4  +4
changes within the next year? such as beans
= 2021
Likely Eating fewer dairy products or 2020

replacing dairy products with
alternatives such as soy/soya milk

Base: 2022: 11,1015 online adults aged 16-74 across 12 countries; 2021: 10,005 online adults aged 16-74 across 12 countries; 2020: 10,504
online adults aged 16-74 across 12 countries; 2014: 12,135 adults aged 16-74 across 12 countries. Fieldwork dates: 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022; 19 M

2014  +4 oo+

Feb — 5 Mar 2021; 21 Feb — 6 Mar 2020; 26 Sep — 10 Oct 2014. Comparator countries are those that have been asked this question in 2021
© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public and 2020: Brazil, China, France, Germany, Great Britain, India, Italy, Japan, Poland, Russia, South Africa and the United States. Statement on

38 use alternative heating sources not included as first asked in 2022
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I I . N _ . 2021
S malil Increases Avoiding products which have a lot ggé)
i . ) of packaging ., B
n likelihood to ample fing/manting what you
t k t example fixing/mending what you RseLZ +1
a e aC I O n have or buying used products...
S | nce I aSt ear- Recycling materials such as glass, R4
y paper and plastic =kl +2
aC ro S S al I 28 Saving energy at home, for  g7a
. example by installing insulation or RS2 +2
countries switching off lights
Saving water at home, for example gy +2
by having shorter showers or not Rs{eL%)
watering your yard/garden
Walking,_ cycling or us_ing public  m=eErA +3
transportation/transport instead of RYAZ
driving a car or..!
28 comparator countries — trended Not flying, or replacing some flights 2232 +1
Q. Thinking about things you might do with train or bus journeys
in or.der to limit your own contribution Eating less meat, or replacing the  gza 5
to climate change, how likely or meat in some meals with *
unlikely would you be to make the alternatives such as beans m 2022
following changes within the next Eating fewer dairy products or - gz = 2021 +3
year? replacing dairy products with RelELZ 2020

Likely

alternatives such as soy/soya milk

Base: 2022: 21,532 online adults aged 16-74 across 28 countries; 2021: 20,011 online adults aged 16-74 across 28 countries; 2020: 20,031 online
adults aged 16-74 across 28 countries. Fieldwork dates: 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022; 19 Feb — 5 Mar 2021; 21 Feb — 6 Mar 2020. Comparator countries
are those that have been asked this question in 2021 and 2020: Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, China, Chile, Colombia, France,
© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Great Britain, Germany, Hungary, India, Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South
use Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States of America. Statement on alternative heating sources not included as first asked in 2022.
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Likelihood to take action on climate change 2022 across countries

Top three actions: _ Py - )
SRR O EE R EEN N R aEENES T aC

#1 in country
#3 in country 1o1ll ARG | AUS [ BEL coL NLD

(I

#2 in country

PER |POL [RUS | SAF | SE [TUR|USA

o | ala
I [

KSA [KOR|MAL

ESP GER IRE

ITA | JAP

CAN| CH |CHL [CHN FRA MEX

HUN

IND

Avoiding products which have a lot of

packaging 58% 64% 55% 55% 55% 52% 63% 76% 65% 65% 45% 53% 55% 52% 67% 58% 65% 53% 60% 72% 68% 62% 54% 52% 64% 48% (52% 61% 44%49%

Avoiding buying new goods, for example

mending what you have or buying used 56% 47% 54% 64% 63% 49%|56% 49%
products instead

Saving water at home, for example by
having shorter showers or not watering 529
your garden/yard

46%|46%|45%|57%(69%(54%(57%(34%(48%|52%|50%|64% 63% 56%(42%|47%|61% 47%|54%|36%|50%|45%

.35% 47%|49% 62% 64% 50%|45% .37% 57%(33%|49%|47%

50%(57%|43%|40%|50%|44%|39%|59% 55%|54%|30%|43%|44% YA 48% | 52% [SEFZNSIEFN 65% [ 55%|34%|43%|59% | 34 % [S100Z5 43%

54%|57%|36%|35%|61%(35%|41%|47%|34%(53%|32%

Saving energy at home, for example by
installing insulation or switching off lights

52%|56%|45%|47%|46%|47%|47%|59%|71%|57%

Recycling materials such as glass, paper
and plastic

47%|46%|34% [S¥E) 33%

41%|E0F2161%|61%|56%|36%

45% 49%|55%

Walking, cycling or using public transport
instead of driving a car or motorbike 49% 41%)43%|45%|34%|39%|57%|72%|58%(58%(35%(45%|47%

Not flying, or replacing some flights with
train or bus journeys 46%|56%|38%|36%|46%|33%|47%|55%(68%(55%|52%|33%|36%|47%|40%|62%|40%|54%|37%|51%|53%

Eating less meat, or replacing the meat in
some meals with alternatives such as 44%152%|35%|37%|41%|29%|44%(53%(60%(58%|51%|33%|37%|45%|39%|55%|42%|56%(29%|56%|52%|55%
beans

34%|37% 33%|35%|46%|35%|44%(33%

Eating fewer dairy products or replacing
dairy products with alternatives such as  (41%|48%(29%|31%|46%|27%|37%|54%(62%|56%|41%|28%|34%|40%(31%|59%|40%|46%|28%|51%|55%|57%|57%|27%|25% 27%(30%|45%(22%(51%(31%
soya milk

Change your household heating system to
a low carbon heating system such as a 44%(56%|32%|38% 26%|41%|57%(62%|51%|45%|34%|28%|46%|42% 46%|51%|19% [S105Z) 58%|57%|49%|32%|36%|54% [36%(32%(53%(22%(50%|31%
heat pump

Q. Thinking about things you might do in order to limit your own contribution to climate change, how likely or unlikely would you be to make
the following changes within the next year? % likely

40 © Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public use Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway. M



Around half
Intend to change
to more
sustainable
transport

Country data

Q. Thinking about things you might do
in order to limit your own contribution
to climate change, how likely or
unlikely would you be to make the
following changes within the next
year?

Walking, cycling or using public
transport instead of driving a car or
motorbike

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Country Likely Unlikely
Global Country Average
China
India
Peru
Malaysia
South Korea
Saudi Arabia
Spain
Colombia
Argentina
Mexico
Turkey
Chile
Italy
Ireland
Germany
Russia
South Africa
Great Britain
Brazil
Hungary
Australia
Netherlands
Belgium
Japan
Switzerland
Poland
Norway
France
Sweden
Canada
United States 45%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




Under half would Country Likely Unlikely

. Global Country Average

replace flights China
: India
with more Peru
_ Mexico
sustainable Argentina
_ Malaysia
optlons Colombia
Chile

Italy

South Korea

Turkey

Spain

Saudi Arabia

Switzerland

Germany

Country data South Africa
" . . Brazil

Q. Thinking about things you might do Russia
in order to limit your own contribution Hungary
to climate change, how likely or Irelar!d
Unlikely WOUId yOU be to make the Australia
) o Japan
following changes within the next Great Britain
year? Belgium
. . . Norway

Not flying, or replacing some flights Poland
with train or bus journeys Netherlands
Sweden

France

Canada

United States

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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The public are
split on reducing
their meat
consumption

Country data

Q. Thinking about things you might do
in order to limit your own contribution
to climate change, how likely or
unlikely would you be to make the
following changes within the next
year?

Eating less meat, or replacing the meat
in some meals with alternatives such
as beans

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Country Likely Unlikely
Global Country Average
Peru
Mexico
China
Colombia
Italy
Saudi Arabia
India
Malaysia
Chile
South Korea
Argentina
Spain
South Africa
Germany
Switzerland
Turkey
Ireland
Brazil
Hungary
Great Britain
Netherlands
Belgium
Australia
Sweden
Russia
Norway
Poland
France
United States
Canada 51%
Japan 59%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed

adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




They are also Country Likely Unlikely

d |V| d ed on Global Country Average
Peru
d . thei China
reaucing tneir India
i Mexico
dal ry Malaysia
. Colombia
Consump’“on South Korea
Chile
Saudi Arabia
Turkey
Argentina
Italy
Brazil
Country data South Africa
Spain
Q. Thinking about things you might do Germany
in order to limit your own contribution Switz';er:ggg
. . K 4%
to climate change, how likely or Great Britain
unlikely would you be to make the Hungary
following changes within the next Belgium
year? United States
Russia
Eating fewer dairy products or Australia
e T F;:n;ﬁ
. . 8% 5%
alternatives such as soy/soya milk Norvr\)/ay
Poland
Canada

Netherlands 62%

Sweden 60%

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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Around half plan Country Likely Unlikely

installing insulation or switching off lights Australia =

Norway RERYZ
Poland BEVEZ
France Rel)

Sweden BEELA

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.

13%
14%
11%
12%
11%

to save ener g y at Global Country Average
China
h O m e Malaysia
Peru
South Korea
India
Italy
Chile 6%
Spain

Colombia %%
South Africa
Saudi Arabia
Argentina
Ireland
Russia
Hungary
Japan
Country data Mexico

_ . . . 9

Q. Th|nk|_ng_ about things you ml_ght doin GeTrumrl;ﬁi igc;z _
order to limit your own contribution to Netherlands
climate change, how likely or unlikely SWitzerI_an_d
would you be to make the following Great Britain
h thin the next vear? ~ Belgium
changes wi year: United States
: Canada
Saving energy at home, for example by Brazi
[ 4500 ] EE
[ 4506 ] [ 14% |
E [ 119 |
N [ 12% |
(33% [ 119 |
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A similar
proportion intend
to begin recycling
materials as to
saving energy at
home

Country data

Q. Thinking about things you might do in
order to limit your own contribution to
climate change, how likely or unlikely
would you be to make the following
changes within the next year?

Recycling materials such as glass, paper
and plastic

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Country Likely

Global Country Average A
China WZYA

Malaysia WL

India VAR

South Korea LG

Russia N4

Peru 59%

Saudi Arabia LA

Chile WEERZA

South Africa LA
Argentina  IEEEZ
Mexico B
Colombia EEZ
Spain L
Japan EELZ
Turkey BEELZ)

Italy B
Hungary B&HEZ
Brazil BEA
Ireland EELA
Canada YA
Germany REELA
Australia ELA
Great Britain  [ZELA
Netherlands ZELA
United States ZELA
Belgium LA
Switzerland 39%
Norway BeEL/
Poland BEELG
France RelolZ)
Sweden ¥EL

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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A majority say Country Likely Unlikely
they plan to avoid Global Country Average  NEEHR 16%

(580p
e 8% |
d i hich South Korea
0roaucts wnic Malaysia
India
nave a lot of Italy
. Colombia
gackagmg Spain
Peru
Argentina
Chile
Mexico
South Africa
Saudi Arabia
Ireland
Belgium
Turkey
Country data Brazil
" . . . Australia
Q. Thinking about things you might do in Germany
order to limit your own contribution to Norway
climate change, how likely or unlikely Greatliritain
: apan
Wﬁ“'d you be to make the following Hungary
changes within the next years Canada
- : Russia
Fialieling) proelngts wirilen aEs & 19t ol Netherlands
packaging United States
Switzerland
Poland
France
Sweden

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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On average, more Country Likely Unlikely

than half will Global Country Average
China

avoid bU in new South Korea
y g Malaysia

India

gOOdS Colombia
Chile

Peru

Mexico

Italy

Saudi Arabia

Spain

South Africa

Argentina

Switzerland

Germany

Country data Ireland
Q- Thinking about things you might doin Hungary
g S Canada

order to limit your own contribution to Russia
climate change, how likely or unlikely Great Britain
would you be to make the following Netherlands
a1 mes e Turkey
Belgium

Avoiding buying new goods, for example ANOtFWT}y jggjo %22’?
) . ustralia
mending what you have or buying used United States
products instead Brazil
France

Japan

Poland

Sweden

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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Half say they will Country Likely Unlikely

S aV e W at er at Global Country Average IR 16%
China W&z 11%
h Malaysia N2 16%
ome India WEZLR 2%
South Korea IGELA) 18%
Peru R&EZ 11%
Saudi Arabia LA 13%
Italy BEELZ 14%
Argentina  IEELZ 11%
Spain % 11%
Chile BEIEA

Ireland BEVEZ
Mexico B
South Africa YL
Colombia BEEG

8%

Germany AT 14%
Country data Hungary Bz 16%
Q. Thinking about things you might do in T\]‘gggz 2822 égﬁ,ﬁ‘j
or.der to limit your own contrlbuthn to Australia FEIA 15%
climate change, how likely or unlikely Great Britain I 19%

23%
30%
21%
10%
21%
16%
14%
24%
19%
23%
13%

would you be to make the following Netherlands  BENAZS

o Russia WNEZ
f?
changes within the next year Canada W7

Saving water at home, for example by Brazil %

o . i 0,
having shorter showers or not watering Ugﬁlzgﬁfgﬁg 2202

your garden Belgium K
Norway BV

Poland BEFEZ

Sweden [ELEZA

France BeELZ)

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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The pUblIC were Country Likely Unlikely

S p I It on w h et h er Global Country Average
India
h | China
they plan to Saudi Arabia
. South Korea
change their Chile
Malaysia
household Argentina
: Peru
heatlng System South Africa
Colombia
Brazil
Italy
Turkey
Mexico
Germany
Country data Ireland
Q- Thinking about things you might doin Spain
e L Hungary
order to limit your own contribution to Switzerland
climate change, how likely or unlikely Belgium
would you be to make the following Poland
changes within the next year? Netherlands
France
Change your household heating system to ATQStfal!a
; ussia
a low carbon heating system, such as a Norway
heat pump United States
Great Britain
Canada
Sweden

Japan 62%

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




The public
perceive many
actions as having a
far greater impact
on reducing
emissions than
they do

Global Country Average

Q. Which three of the following actions, if
any, do you think would have most impact
on reducing greenhouse gas emissions?

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Likely
Recycling
Switching to purchasing renewable electricity
Less packaging
Buying fewer items, or more durable items

Shift to public transport

More energy efficient cooking equipment, using
cleaner fuel or renewable energy

Fuel efficient driving practices (e.g. using the
correct gear, and driving more slowly)

Growing or producing your own food

Refurbishing and renovating housing for
efficiency

Living car-free

Having a vegan diet

Having smaller living spaces / or co-housing to
fill empty rooms

Not having pets

49%

30%

28%

22%

22%

2

16%

16%

15%

15%

(=]

“EH =
= S
= x

True rank for
reducing emissions

60
4

38
46

34

23

31

25

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in

Norway. *Source: lvanova et al., 2020. Quantifying the potential for climate change mitigation of consumption options. Available here:

https://iopscience.iop.org/article/10.1088/1748-9326/ab8589/pdf
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Likelihood to take action on climate change 2022 across countries

Top three actions:

Il #1in country
Q. Thinking about things you might do in order to limit your own contribution to climate change, how likely or unlikely would ~ ® #2 incountry
you be to make the following changes within the next year? % likely #3 In country
) ' a_— A . P S| N
TSROV OOLI9Iw VBT T V)0 SENT R NNweS T OE
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Recycling 50%  62%
Switching to 13%
purchasing
renewable
electricity
Less packaging
Buying fewer items, | 22% | 18% | 21% | 22% | 19% | 26% | 24% | 22% | 18% | 22% | 19% | 31% | 25% | 24% | 21% | 15% | 20% | 15% | 14% | 26% | 23% | 18% | 19% | 25% LY 16% | 19% | 14% | 12% REEF 12% | 19%
or more durable
items
Shift to public 22% | 17% | 14% | 22% | 19% | 16% | 19% 28%.20% 22% | 15% | 16% | 21% | 13% | 25% | 20% 23%.37% 17% | 25% | 26% | 14% | 28% | 22% | 25% | 16% | 17% | 26% | 24% | 12%
transport
More energy 21% [ 19% | 20% | 15% | 16% | 17% | 9% | 23% | 32% | 22% | 27% | 5% | 19% | 5% | 31% | 26% | 22% | 11% | 15% | 30% | 23% 24% [ 30% | 4% [30% | 21% | 25% | 40% | 8% | 28% | 21%
efficient cooking
equipment, using
cleaner fuel or
renewable energy
Fuel efficient driving| 16% | 16% | 14% | 12% | 17% | 16% | 10% | 13% | 39% | 16% | 14% | 16% | 13% | 12% 19% | 10% | 16% | 18% | 16% | 17% | 20% | 11% | 7% | 17% | 11% | 14% | 22% | 18% | 15% | 22%
practices (e.g. using
the correct gear,
and driving more
slowly)
Growing or 16% | 29% | 20% | 14% | 15% | 17% | 10% | 22% | 10% | 20% | 6% | 14% | 14% | 10% 14% | 14% | 5% | 5% | 21% | 27% | 18% | 7% | 12% | 18% | 8% | 19% [ 35% | 20% | 19% | 21%
producing your own
food
Refurbishing and 15% | 9% |13% | 29% | 7% | 19% | 24% | 11% | 7% | 8% | 19% | 28% | 19% | 17% 25% | 22% | 3% | 10% | 19% | 12% | 7% 20% | 7% | 8% | 10% | 9% | 8% | 5% | 18%
renovating housing
for efficiency
Living car-free 15% | 15% | 11% [ 18% | 21% | 13% | 17% [ 14% | 13% | 14% | 9% | 10% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 12% [ 13% | 6% [ 19% | 19% [ 18% | 16% | 14% | 19% | 9% | 25% | 16% | 12%
Having avegandiet | 7% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 7% | 6% | 9% [ 9% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 4% [10% | 10% | 4% [14% | 9% | 8% | 1% | 5% [19% [ 10% | 2% | 10% | 9% | 5% | 4% | 2% | 6% [ 13% | 2% | 6%
Having smaller living| 5% | 3% | 6% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 6% | 4% | 7% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% [ 12% | 7% | 3% | 2% | 4% [10% | 6% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 6%
spaces / or co-
housing to fill empty
rooms
Not having pets 4% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 2% [ 3% | 4% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 3% [ 8% | 4% | 2% | 5% [ 7% | 9% | 4% | 1% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 4% [ 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 3%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




Public more likely
to overestimate
how much the
earth has warmed Vean: 2.1 degrees
— although many
i J True value: 1
Slmply don t knOW degree Celsius

15% 15% 42%

0-0.75 Celsius 1-1.75 Celsius 2-2.75 Celsius 3-4 Celsius Don't know

Global Country Average

Q. How much do you think the climate of
the Earth has warmed since 1850, if at all?

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in
© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Norway.*Source: IPCC, Special Report: Global Warming of 1.5 degrees Celsius — Chapter 1. Available here:
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Likelihood to take action on climate change 2022

across countries

Q. How much do you think the climate of the Earth has warmed since 1850, if at all?

Top three
temperatures:

Bl #1in country
B #2 incountry
#3 in country
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ITe1l ARG [ AUS | BEL | BRA[CAN| CH [ CHL |CHN][ COL|[ ESP | FRA| GB | GER|HUN] IND | IRE | ITA | JAP [KOR| KSA [MAL[MEX|NLD [NOR| PER [ POL | RUS | SAF | SE [TUR|USA

0-0.75 Celsius 4% |13% | 7% | 8% | 6% | 7% | 3% | 9% | 8% | 8% | 4% | 6% | 7% | 6% |10%| 5% | 6% | 8% | 8% [EWCA| 8% | 6% | 6% | 2% | 4% | 9% | 5% | 7% | 5% 14%
1-1.75 Celsius %0 21% 21% 14% PR 13% [FE30 zz% 17% 21% 15% 19% 14% [FECD 50% 12% | 12% 26%

2-2.75 Celsius 15% 13%27% 7% | 5%

3-4 Celsius 19% 20% 16%20% 17% 10% [PEARRLL 10% 14% | 12% [FELARCLA 14% | 20% FEAR ARG ARE 20% FCA| 5%

Don't know 42%) 50% | 40% | 38% | 42% | 46% |36% | 46% | 46% | 39% | 56% 39% | 31% | 36% 52% | 46% | 44% | 45% | 47% | 49% |31% | - |48%|43%|47% |42% | 26% | 43% | 62%
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Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022.
NB surveyed adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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Summary:. impact of COP26

While awareness of COP26 was fairly high in Great Britain (68%), in many countries this was 20% or
lower (including Germany, Japan, USA and Turkey).

Of those that had heard of COP26, over half said they had heard about the commitment countries were

making to tackle climate change. Awareness of the actual commitments made was highest in Saudi Arabia
and South Korea, and lowest in France and Hungary.

While most felt optimistic about the impact of the event (58% said they anticipate a positive impact on
climate change), over a third (36%) said it will make no difference and 6% said there would be a negative
impact. Levels of pessimism about COP26 appear to reflect public doubts about their governments’
capacity to tackle the climate crisis. Over one third (34%) felt their government would not make significant
progress in the next 10 years; and 29% said their government does not have a clear plan to do so.

Ipsos
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Top three

Awareness of COP26 e

B #2 incountry
#3 in country

Q. Before this interview, had you heard or not heard of COP26, the UN Climate Change Conference that took
place in the UK between 31 October to 13 November 20217

| had heard of COP26

I might have heard of COP26 but | am 12% 19% 29% 31% 259% 23%
not sure

| have not heard of COP26

37% 46% 48% 62% 36% 43% 37% 48% 53% 38% 43% 44% 63% 42% 38% 53%

11% 7% 8% 9% 8% 13%14% 7% 16% 6% 9% 12% 5% 13% 4% 17%12% 20% 18% 20% 18% 5% 8% 11% 7% 12% 9% 6% 9% 26% 9%

Don’t know

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed adults
57 © Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public use aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




Half Of th oSe Country A great deal /fair amount Not very much ~ Nothing at all

aware Of CO F) 2 6 Global Market Average 42% 58
Saudi Arabia 8% 11%
h ad al SO h eard South Korea 9% BR%
India 10% 11%
H ’ Poland 19% 0%
about countries Brazil 23%  B%
. China 25% | 0%
commitments Norway 5%  B%
Malaysia 31% 5%
Australia 33% [ )
South Africa 42% 1%
Turkey 42% 5%
United States 37% 8%
Netherlands 43% B%
Colombia 46% 0%
Italy 43% ®2%
Great Britain 41% 9%
Germany 48% 6%
Switzerland 45% 7%
Peru 55% 02%
Russia 46% 10%
Country data Japan 57% D%
Q. And how much, if at all, would you say ggg&dg jcl)gf 55120;43 =
- 0
you hqd heard about the cqmmltments Sweden 5506 506
countries made to tackle climate change Argentina 550 5%
at COP26? Chile 57% 7%
Spain 48% 14%
Mexico 64% B%
France 60% 6%
Hungary 72% 11%
58 © Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 6,995 online adults who had heard of COP26 across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries,

use adults aged 16-99 in Norway.



Of thOSG that are Country Positive Negative

aware Of COP26’ Global MarketAvg,‘:rhc’:}ggl ;I
more than half S A el
C .. eru
are optimistic South Kores 10%

. South Africa Iz 3%
about the impact Brazl WIS %
. - Poland  IARLZ: - 10%

of countries Mexico NG
Colombia LA 303

commitments Sweden N

Malaysia LA
United States &L
Japan WL
Australia NEFEZA
Norway  RE0LZ
Argentina  IEOLZ

Chile A

Country data Hungary — ReEiZ)
Turkey BEEZ

Q. Do you think the commitments made Russia &R
by countries to tackle climate change at e 'té(‘]:y 51‘;@
COP26 will have a positive or negative Netherlands Bl
. . Great Britain R8P
impact on climate change around the Germany LT
world, or will it make no difference? Spain WEER

Canada BRI
Switzerland 34%
France Bekl)
Belgium  BEILZ

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 6,570 online adults who were aware of COP26 commitments across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed adults
use aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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These are the findings of the Global Advisor wave 167 (GA

167) an Ipsos survey
March 4, 2022.

The survey instrument is conducted monthly in 31
countries around the world via the Ipsos Online
Panel system.

The countries reporting herein are Argentina,
Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, mainland China,
Chile, Colombia, France, Great Britain, Germany,
Hungary, India, Ireland, Italy, Japan, Malaysia,
Mexico, the Netherlands, Norway, Peru, Poland,
Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea,
Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey and the United
States of America.

For the results of the survey presented herein, an
international sample of 23, 577 adults aged 18-74 in
the US, Canada, Hong Kong, Malaysia, South
Africa, and Turkey, aged 16-99 in Norway and age
16-74 in all other countries, were interviewed.
Approximately 1000+ individuals participated on a
country-by-country basis via the Ipsos Online Panel

60 © Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public use

with the exception of Argentina, Belgium, Chile,
Colombia, Hungary, India, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico,
the Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi
Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden,
Switzerland and Turkey, where each have a sample
of approximately 500+. The precision of Ipsos online
polls are calculated using a credibility interval with a
poll of 1,000 accurate to +/- 3.5 percentage points
and of 500 accurate to +/- 5.0 percentage points.
For more information on the Ipsos use of credibility
intervals, please visit the Ipsos website.

18 of the 31 countries surveyed online generate
nationally representative samples in their countries
(Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France,
Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, Italy, Japan, the
Netherlands, Norway Poland, South Korea, Spain,
Sweden, Switzerland and United States).

conducted between February 18 and

The samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China,
Colombia, India, Ireland Malaysia, Mexico, Peru,
Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey are
more urban & educated, and/or more affluent than
the general population. They are not nationally
representative of their country. The survey results for
these countries should be viewed as reflecting the
views of the more “connected” segment of their
population.




This report contains findings from four sample sets:

1

Worldwide 31 country

study 2022

31 countries around the world via the
Ipsos Online Panel system. Total base:
23,577 online adults aged 16-99 across
31 countries. Fieldwork dates: Friday,
February 18 to Friday, March 4, 2021.
The countries reporting herein are
Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil,
Canada, mainland China, Chile,
Colombia, France, Great Britain,
Germany, Hungary, India, Ireland, Italy,
Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, the
Netherlands, Norway, Peru, Poland,
Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa,
South Korea, Spain, Sweden,
Switzerland, Turkey and the United
States of America.

2

Worldwide 30 market

study 2021

30 markets around the world via the
Ipsos Online Panel system. Total base:
21,011 online adults aged 16-74 across
30 countries. Fieldwork dates: Friday,
February 19 to Friday, March 5, 2021.
The markets reporting herein are
Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil,
Canada, China, Chile, Colombia,
France, Great Britain, Germany,
Hungary, Hong Kong, India, Italy,
Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, the
Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Russia,
Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South
Korea, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland,
Turkey and the United States of
America.

61 © Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public use

3

Worldwide 29 country
study 2020

29 countries around the world via the
Ipsos Online Panel system. Total base:
20,590 online adults aged 16-74 across
29 countries. Fieldwork dates: Friday,
February 21 to Friday, March 6, 2020.
The countries reporting herein are
Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil,
Canada, China, Chile, Colombia,
France, Great Britain, Germany,
Hungary, India, Italy, Japan, Malaysia,
Mexico, Netherlands, New Zealand,
Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa, South Korea, Spain,
Sweden, Turkey and the United States
of America.

A

12 country online

study 2014

A 12 country online study, conducted
via the Ipsos Online Panel system
between 26" September and 10"
October 2014. Total base: 12,135
online adults aged 18-65 across 12
countries. The countries reporting
herein are Brazil, China, France, United
Kingdom, Germany, India, Italy, Japan,
Poland, Russia, South Africa and the
United States of America.

NOTE: The sample in 2014 includes
the United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland.




Trended slides contain findings from several subsets:

1 2 3 4

A 12 country subset of A 28 country subset of A 29 country subset of A 30 country subset of
the 31 countries in the the 31 countries in the the 31 countries in the the 31 countries in the
2022 worldwide study 2022 worldwide study 2022 worldwide study 2022 worldwide study
This appears alongside 12 market / This appears alongside a 28 market This appears alongside a 29 market This appears in charts where the data
country subsets of the 30 markets in subset of the 30 markets in the 2021 subset of the 30 markets in the 2021 from Norway is not comparable to that
the 2021 worldwide study and the 29 worldwide study. This is used to worldwide study. This is used to gathered in other countries. This is due
countries in the 2020 worldwide study. compare data for these markets / compare data between these two to the way in which these questions
This is used to compare data for these countries against those included in the studies. were asked in Norway.
markets / countries against those 2020 study.
included in the 2014 study. Please consult the base notes of Please consult the base notes of
Please consult the base notes of comparator charts for a full list of the comparator charts for a full list of the
Please consult the base notes of comparator charts for a full list of the countries included therein. countries included therein.
comparator charts for a full list of the countries included therein.

countries included therein.
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Ipsos Standards & Accreditations
(for reports)

Ipsos's standards & accreditations provide our clients with the peace of mind that they can always depend on us to deliver reliable, sustainable findings. Moreover, our
focus on quality and continuous improvement means we have embedded a 'right first time' approach throughout our organisation.

ISO 20252 — is the international market research specific standard that The UK General Data Protection Regulation (UK GDPR) & the UK Data
supersedes BS 7911 / MRQSA & incorporates IQCS (Interviewer Quality A Protection Act 2018 (DPA) — Ipsos UK is required to comply with the UK
Control Scheme); it covers the 5 stages of a Market Research project. Ipsos UK General Data Protection Regulation and the UK Data Protection Act; it covers the

was the first company in the world to gain this accreditation. processing of personal data and the protection of privacy.
‘;:g-’._ MRS Company Partnership — By being an MRS Company Partner, Ipsos UK HMG Cyber Essentials — A government backed and key deliverable of the UK’s
‘}ﬁ.“ Fycence  endorse and support the core MRS brand values O.f profeSS|onaI.|sm, research : National Cyber Security Programme. Ipsos UK was assessment validated for
someanyparer- eXcellence and business effectiveness, and commit to comply with the MRS certification in 2016. Cyber Essentials defines a set of controls which, when
Code of Conduct throughout the organisation & we were the first company to properly implemented, provide organisations with basic protection from the most
sign our organisation up to the requirements & self regulation of the MRS Code; prevalent forms of threat coming from the internet.
more than 350 companies have followed our lead.
Fair Data — Ipsos UK is signed up as a ‘Fair Data’ Company by agreeing to
& ISO 9001 — International general company standard with a focus on continual Eair _adhere to ten core principles. The principles support and complement other
‘%’0 I Y. improvement through quality management systems. In 1994 we became one of ata standards such as 1SOs, and the requirements of Data Protection legislation.
7 _SGY | e the early adopters of the ISO 9001 business standard.
[ ISO 27001 - International standard for information security designed to ensure This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international
YAS the selection of adequate and proportionate security controls. Ipsos UK was the qguality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos UK Terms and
v 86 ] first research company in the UK to be awarded this in August 2008. Conditions {please remove if the work was under a MSA or client contract}.
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ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world, present in 90
countries and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-
specialist capabilities that provide powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. We serve
more than 5000 clients across the world with 75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1st,
1999. The company is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible
for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP

WWW.IpS0S.com
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GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need of reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier, they need a
partner who can produce accurate and relevant information and turn it into
actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide the most
precise measurement, but shape it to provide True Understanding of Society,
countries and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity, speed and
substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.

*k%k

“‘Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to help our
clients to navigate more easily our deeply changing world.




Thank
you.

Name:
Pippa Bailey

Details:
Pippa.Bailey@ipsos.com



